

SESSSION Case No-80 of 2023

Order No-04.

11-08-2023

Today is fix for Appearance id W/A as Special Chance.

All 03 accused persons are absent without steps on repeated calls till 1.00 P.M.

None also appears or moves on behalf of the accused persons on repeated calls.

It appears from the previous order that surety was directed to produce the accused persons before the Court today, but the surety also fails to produce the accused persons.

Hence the bail bonds of the accused person are cancelled.

Start proceedings against the surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of order along with bail bonds sent to the Ld. ACJM-II, Dinhata for information and necessary action.

Issue W/A aginst the accused namely Alam Sk, Ashidul Sk and Jewel Sk atonce.

Fix **17-11-2023** for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

Dinhata.