

Sess-80/2023

Present: Sri Mahananda Das, J.O. No. WB00626

Order No. 13:

dt. 11.03.26

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, all accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.

No witness is present today. Ld. P.O. is entrusted with SIR as per order of Ld. District Judge, CoochBehar vide no. 35/A, dt. 24.02.26. Hence, adjourned.

To 27.07.26 to 29.07.26 for evidence. Issue summons upon the remaining witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata (I/C)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata